FORM PTO-1595 OMB No. 06 (exp 6/30/ 07-24-2007

IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 17 JUL 2007

ORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

ITS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 03327.2373

Attorney Customer Number: 22,852

lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

To the Director c	103429751 'lease record	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveyi	ng party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1) Tetsuo MASI 2) Eizaburou Ul 3) Yasuyuki YO 4) Yasuyuki TS	ENO SHIOKA	Name: ASAHI KASEI CHEMICALS CORPORATION		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: 1-2, Yuraku-cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-		
Execution Date: Assignment	June 29, 2007 Merger	ku, Tokyo 100-8440 Japan City:		
☐ Security Agreer	nent Change of Name	State: Zip Code:		
☐ Joint Research	Agreement			
☐ Government Int	erest Assignment	Additional conservation of Additional Conservation of the short of the		
☐ Executive Orde	r 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?		
☐ Other		☐ Yes		
		☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application	Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s): 11/795376		
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No		
5. Name and addre	ss of to whom correspondence concerning d be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Ch	apman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40		
7/19/2007 GFREY1 00000008 5 FC:8021	11795376 (40.00 OP)	 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 		
	GAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT INER, L.L.P.	8. Payment Information		
Street Address: 901 No	ew York Avenue, NW	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
City: Washingto	on, D.C.	b. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916		
State:	Zip: 20001-4413	Authorized User Name		
9. Statement and s	gnature.			
To the best of my knowledge document.	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Ernest F. Chapma Reg. No. 25,961		July 17, 2007 Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	attachments and documents: 3		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: POLYCARBONATE DIOL

herewith or on	tion for United States Letters Pat or filed an application for Un , KY (Serial No	ited States Letters
WHEREAS, ASAHI KASEI CHEMIC	CALS CORPORATION	
a corporation of Japan		_,whose post office
address is 1-2, Yuraku-cho 1-	chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8440 J	apan
interest in and to this invention,	ee), is desirous of securing the entry the application for United States o be issued upon this application;	ntire right, title, an Letters Patent on thi
which from assignee is hereby ackn transferred, and set over, and do assignee, its lawful successors an and to this invention and this app and all Letters Patent of the Unit- thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize of the United States to issue all	hat, for good and valuable consider owledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), har hereby sell, assign, transfer, and d assigns, my/our entire right, tit lication, and all divisions, and co ed States which may be granted ther and request the Commissioner of Pa Letters Patent for this invention to with the terms of this Assignment;	ve sold, assigned, set over unto the tle, and interest in ontinuations thereof, reon, and all reissues atents and Trademarks to assignee, its suc-
consideration, communicate with assue/us respecting this invention and when called upon to do so, execute desirable to perfect the title to assigns, execute all divisional, contains and generally do everything pobtain and enforce proper patent probability.	enant and agree that I/We will, with signee, its successors and assigns, distingthe testify in any legal proceeding, and deliver all papers that may be this invention in said assignee, it continuation, and reissue application possible to aid assignee, its successore the succession of the incident to the execution of such particulars.	, any facts known to sign all lawful papers necessary or as successors and ons, make all rightful essors and assigns, to the United States, it
eclaration and Power of Attorney d	nd request the attorneys I/we have in this application, to insert here in the fiction when known.	in parentheses
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have		
. Full Name of Sole or First Assig Tetsuo MASUBUCHI	nor: Assignor's Signature Musulmik	: Date : June 29, 2007
Address 1-2, Yuraku-cho 1-chome	e, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8440 Japan	: Citizenship : Japan
. Full Name of Second Assignor Eizaburou UENO	: Assignor's Signature : E. Ueno	: Date : June 29, 2007
Address 1-2, Yuraku-cho 1-chome,		: Citizenship : Japan
. Full Name of Third Assignor Yasuyuki YOSHIOKA	: Assignor's Signature : Y. Yoshioka	: Date : June 29, 2007
	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8440 Japan	: Citizenship
·		Tanan

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER . WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 019596 FRAME: 0995

•		
. Full Name of Fourth Assignor Ysuyuki TSUKIMORI	: Assignor's Signature : Y. Toukimor	: Date : June 29, 2007
Address 1-2, Yuraku-cho 1-chome,	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8440 Japan	: Citizenship : Japan
. Full Name of Fifth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
Address		: Citizenship
. Full Name of Sixth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
Address		: Citizenship
. Full Name of Seventh Assignor	: Assignor's Signature :	: Date
Address		: Citizenship
. Full Name of Eighth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature :	: Date
Address		: Citizenship
. Full Name of Ninth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature :	: Date :
Address		: Citizenship
).Full Name of Tenth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature :	: Date :
Address		: Citizenship
1.Full Name of Eleventh Assignor	: Assignor's Signature :	: Date :
Address		: Citizenship
2.Full Name of Twelfth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature :	: Date
Address		: Citizenship
3.Full Name of Thirteenth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature :	: Date
Address		: Citizenship

RECORDED: 07/17/2007

PATENT REEL: 019596 FRAME: 0996